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Under 15 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Gordon Benson Leeds City  A    10:29
  2 Jack Nixon StockportH    10:31
  3 Samuel Dykes Warrington  A    10:37
  4 Nick Jones Wirral Ac  A    10:38
  5 Sam KerfootR HalifaxH&A    10:39
  6 Alan McKeown Blackburn    10:40
  7 James White StHSA    10:42
  8 Joe Gigli Bwfac    10:42
  9 A Nelson L’poolP&S  A    10:52
 10 M Pontifex Warrington  B    10:57
 11 Chris Butt Sale Harri  A    10:58
 12 Barry Maskell GatesheadH  A    11:00
 13 Luke Ingham Kendal  A    11:02
 14 Messenger-Jone Barrow & F    11:06
 15 R Powell LeighH&A    11:07
 16 Timothy Gordon Wirral Ac  B    11:14
 17 Tom Crowley Liverpool  B    11:18
 18 Matt Bee Lincoln We  A    11:24

 19 Kyle Conway (Sale Harri B)    11:30
 20 Luke Towers Liverpool  A    11:36
 21 F Reynolds Hallamshir    11:37
 22 Jack Mitchell WakefieldD    11:38
 23 Andrew Miles ValeRA  A    11:41
 24 S Darbyshire Warrington  C    11:50
 25 Pascal Dark Rossendale    11:52
 26 Joe Hudak ECH&TA  A    11:56
 27 Simon Bolland Spenboroug    12:07
 28 Jack Donnelly ECH&TA  B    12:19
 29 Luke Wilkinson Kingston U    12:19
 30 Kyle Nicholls L’poolP&S  B    12:35
 31 Mat Jakeman ValeRA  B    12:49
 32 Luke Hammill Rotherham    12:59
 33 Robbie Ingham Kendal  B    13:18
 34 Finlay Yates ECH&TA  C    13:19
 35 Jamie Turner Derby Ac  A    14:09
 36 Jon Hunter Liverpool  C    14:23

Under 15 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Max Jeffers Wirral Ac  A    10:51    21:29 +  3
  2 Jack Gleave Warrington  A    11:01    21:38 +  1
  3 Edward Hester HalifaxH&A    11:21    22:00 +  2
  4 Robert Warner Blackburn    11:28    22:08 +  2
  5 George Curran L’poolP&S  A    11:19    22:11 +  4
  6 Sam Till Kendal  A    11:10    22:12 +  7
  7 Jamie Nebb StHSA    11:32    22:14  0
  8 Alan Birchall Sale Harri  A    11:19    22:17 +  3
  9 Ryan O’Neill Warrington  B    11:21    22:18 +  1
 10 Adam Weightman Bwfac    11:39    22:21 -  2
 11 Jamie Higgins Leeds City  A    12:01    22:30 - 10
 12 Johnie Boyd GatesheadH  A    11:33    22:33  0
 13 M Penellum Barrow & F    11:42    22:48 +  1
 14 A Howarth LeighH&A    11:43    22:50 +  1
 15 Liam Rogers Liverpool  A    11:15    22:51 +  5
 16 Jack Culpin Lincoln We  A    11:38    23:02 +  2
 17 Tom Hutton Hallamshir    11:26    23:03 +  4
 18 C Flanagan Wirral Ac  B    11:51    23:05 -  2
 19 Lewis Healey ValeRA  A    11:26    23:07 +  4
 20 Jordan Turner WakefieldD    11:38    23:16 +  2
 21 Dillon Bezzina (Sale Harri B)    11:48    23:18 -  2
 22 Andrew Desmond Liverpool  B    12:13    23:31 -  5

 23 Daniel Walsh Rossendale    11:54    23:46 +  2
 24 Liam BanksCarr ECH&TA  A    12:23    24:19 +  2
 25 Michael Hilton Warrington  C    12:50    24:40 -  1
 26 Warren Turner L’poolP&S  B    12:28    25:03 +  4
 27 C Williams Derby Ac  A    11:03    25:12 +  8
 28 Mat McGann ECH&TA  B    12:57    25:16  0
 29 Tom Marsden ValeRA  B    12:33    25:22 +  2
 30 Jordan Barlow ECH&TA  C    12:37    25:56 +  4
 31 Mattew Jones Spenboroug    13:55    26:02 -  4
 32 Scott Smith Rotherham    13:35    26:34  0
 33 Jake Carradus Kendal  B    13:33    26:51  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Max Jeffers Wirral Ac  A    10:51
  2 Jack Gleave Warrington  A    11:01
  3 C Williams Derby Ac  A    11:03
  4 Sam Till Kendal  A    11:10
  5 Liam Rogers Liverpool  A    11:15
  6 Alan Birchall Sale Harri  A    11:19
  7 George Curran L’poolP&S  A    11:19
  8 Ryan O’Neill Warrington  B    11:21
  9 Edward Hester HalifaxH&A    11:21
 10 Lewis Healey ValeRA  A    11:26

Under 15 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    10:25    32:03 +  1
  2 Sam Robinson Wirral Ac  A    10:45    32:14 -  1
  3 Luke Tasker Blackburn    10:47    32:55 +  1
  4 Elliot Todd Leeds City  A    10:30    33:00 +  7
  5 Luke Kinch Warrington  B    10:56    33:14 +  4
  6 Michael Hoyle Kendal  A    11:04    33:16  0
  7 Sean Kirkbride L’poolP&S  A    11:19    33:30 -  2
  8 Matt Holmes Sale Harri  A    11:34    33:51  0
  9 Thomas Oliver GatesheadH  A    11:23    33:56 +  3
 10 Joe Crossfield HalifaxH&A    12:06    34:06 -  7
 11 Will Reynolds Liverpool  A    11:23    34:14 +  4
 12 Jack Christie Liverpool  B    10:49    34:20 + 10
 13 Sam Storey Barrow & F    11:39    34:27  0
 14 Toby Kelly Wirral Ac  B    11:22    34:27 +  4
 15 Alex Nash Bwfac    12:16    34:37 -  5
 16 Mike Kennard ValeRA  A    11:42    34:49 +  3
 17 Adam Baker Lincoln We  A    12:02    35:04 -  1
 18 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    10:58    35:17 +  6
 19 Elliott Whylie Rossendale    11:31    35:17 +  4

 20 J Jones LeighH&A    13:17    36:07 -  6
 21 Matthew Wilks Hallamshir    13:08    36:11 -  4
 22 Scott Edwards Derby Ac  A    12:06    37:18 +  5
 23 Tom Daley DISQUALIFIED    14:12    37:30 -  2
 24 David Reece L’poolP&S  B    12:35    37:38 +  2
 25 James Hill ECH&TA  B    12:23    37:39 +  3
 26 Tom Hartley Kendal  B    11:54    38:45 +  7
 27 Chris Hampson Spenboroug    12:49    38:51 +  4
 28 Adam White StHSA    16:56    39:10 - 21
 29 M Hawgood Warrington  C    14:51    39:31 -  4
 30 Michael Fagg ECH&TA  C    13:59    39:55  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    10:25
  2 Elliot Todd Leeds City  A    10:30
  3 Sam Robinson Wirral Ac  A    10:45
  4 Luke Tasker Blackburn    10:47
  5 Jack Christie Liverpool  B    10:49
  6 Luke Kinch Warrington  B    10:56
  7 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    10:58
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Under 15  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:03
1 Samuel Dykes (3) 10:37 2 Jack Gleave (2) 11:01
3 Luke Johnston (1) 10:25
  2 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    32:14
1 Nick Jones (4) 10:38 2 Max Jeffers (1) 10:51
3 Sam Robinson (2) 10:45
  3 Blackburn Harriers    32:55
1 Alan McKeown (6) 10:40 2 Robert Warner (4) 11:28
3 Luke Tasker (3) 10:47
  4 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    33:00
1 Gordon Benson (1) 10:29 2 Jamie Higgins (11) 12:01
3 Elliot Todd (4) 10:30
  5 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    33:14
1 M Pontifex (10) 10:57 2 Ryan O’Neill (9) 11:21
3 Luke Kinch (5) 10:56
  6 Kendal  ‘A’    33:16
1 Luke Ingham (13) 11:02 2 Sam Till (6) 11:10
3 Michael Hoyle (6) 11:04
  7 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘A’    33:30
1 A Nelson (9) 10:52 2 George Curran (5) 11:19
3 Sean Kirkbride (7) 11:19
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    33:51
1 Chris Butt (11) 10:58 2 Alan Birchall (8) 11:19
3 Matt Holmes (8) 11:34
  9 Gateshead Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    33:56
1 Barry Maskell (12) 11:00 2 Johnie Boyd (12) 11:33
3 Thomas Oliver (9) 11:23
 10 Halifax Harriers & Ac    34:06
1 Sam KerfootR (5) 10:39 2 Edward Hester (3) 11:21
3 Joe Crossfield (10) 12:06
 11 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:14
1 Luke Towers (20) 11:36 2 Liam Rogers (15) 11:15
3 Will Reynolds (11) 11:23
 12 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    34:20
1 Tom Crowley (17) 11:18 2 Andrew Desmond (22) 12:13
3 Jack Christie (12) 10:49
 13 Barrow & Furness S.A.C    34:27
1 Messenger-Jone (14) 11:06 2 M Penellum (13) 11:42
3 Sam Storey (13) 11:39
 14 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    34:27
1 Timothy Gordon (16) 11:14 2 C Flanagan (18) 11:51
3 Toby Kelly (14) 11:22
 15 Bwfac    34:37
1 Joe Gigli (8) 10:42 2 Adam Weightman (10) 11:39
3 Alex Nash (15) 12:16
 16 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    34:49
1 Andrew Miles (23) 11:41 2 Lewis Healey (19) 11:26
3 Mike Kennard (16) 11:42
 17 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    35:04
1 Matt Bee (18) 11:24 2 Jack Culpin (16) 11:38
3 Adam Baker (17) 12:02
 18 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘A’    35:17
1 Joe Hudak (26) 11:56 2 Liam BanksCarr (24) 12:23
3 C Middleton (18) 10:58
 19 Rossendale Harriers    35:17
1 Pascal Dark (25) 11:52 2 Daniel Walsh (23) 11:54
3 Elliott Whylie (19) 11:31
 20 Leigh Harriers & Ac    36:07
1 R Powell (15) 11:07 2 A Howarth (14) 11:43
3 J Jones (20) 13:17

 21 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    36:11
1 F Reynolds (21) 11:37 2 Tom Hutton (17) 11:26
3 Matthew Wilks (21) 13:08
 22 Derby Ac  ‘A’    37:18
1 Jamie Turner (35) 14:09 2 C Williams (27) 11:03
3 Scott Edwards (22) 12:06
 23 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘B’    37:38
1 Kyle Nicholls (30) 12:35 2 Warren Turner (26) 12:28
3 David Reece (24) 12:35
 24 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘B’    37:39
1 Jack Donnelly (28) 12:19 2 Mat McGann (28) 12:57
3 James Hill (25) 12:23
 25 Kendal  ‘B’    38:45
1 Robbie Ingham (33) 13:18 2 Jake Carradus (33) 13:33
3 Tom Hartley (26) 11:54
 26 Spenborough    38:51
1 Simon Bolland (27) 12:07 2 Mattew Jones (31) 13:55
3 Chris Hampson (27) 12:49
 27 St Helens Sutton Ac    39:10
1 James White (7) 10:42 2 Jamie Nebb (7) 11:32
3 Adam White (28) 16:56
 28 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    39:31
1 S Darbyshire (24) 11:50 2 Michael Hilton (25) 12:50
3 M Hawgood (29) 14:51
 29 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘C’    39:55
1 Finlay Yates (34) 13:19 2 Jordan Barlow (30) 12:37
3 Michael Fagg (30) 13:59

Disqualified -

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    37:30
1 Kyle Conway (19) 11:30 2 Dillon Bezzina (21) 11:48
3 DISQUALIFIED (23) 14:12

Incomplete Teams:

Wakefield District H & Ac    23:16
1 Jack Mitchell (22) 11:38 2 Jordan Turner (20) 11:38

Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    25:22
1 Mat Jakeman (31) 12:49 2 Tom Marsden (29) 12:33

Rotherham Harriers & AC    26:34
1 Luke Hammill (32) 12:59 2 Scott Smith (32) 13:35

Stockport Harriers & Ac    10:31
1 Jack Nixon (2) 10:31

Kingston Upon Hull AC    12:19
1 Luke Wilkinson (29) 12:19

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    14:23
1 Jon Hunter (36) 14:23

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Luke Johnston Warrington A   10:25
  2 Gordon Benson Leeds City A   10:29
  3 Elliot Todd Leeds City A   10:30
  4 Jack Nixon StockportH    10:31
  5 Samuel Dykes Warrington A   10:37
  6 Nick Jones Wirral Ac A   10:38
  7 Sam KerfootR HalifaxH&A    10:39
  8 Alan McKeown Blackburn    10:40
  9 James White StHSA    10:42
  = Joe Gigli Bwfac    10:42


